
Mountain Goat Adventures
Assault on Garland Mountain
3/18/2017

4 mile - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 39 Tess Cochran 15 0:30:54.807

2 202 Hana Tucker 12 0:50:20.587

3 224 Sophie Williams 13 0:53:52.470

4 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 250 Alex Edquist 24 0:45:09.677

4 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 193 Haley Tibbett 28 0:41:52.297

2 111 Ansley Jacobs 28 0:44:16.763

3 249 Stephanie Delang 25 0:47:01.820

4 167 Kendrick Pulver 25 0:49:59.180

5 172 Jessica Ross 27 1:04:04.653

4 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 63 Emily Earle 32 0:39:25.813

2 132 Kimberly Markham 32 0:39:40.187

3 108 Abigail Jackson 32 0:40:28.123

4 140 Natalie McCarthy 34 0:41:53.547

5 96 Lauren Hines 34 0:44:13.237

6 77 Heather Glazebrook 31 0:46:17.007

7 116 Jessica Jones 31 0:47:42.887

8 138 Laura Mayfield 32 0:47:43.773

9 3 Katrina Alaniz 33 0:48:19.933

10 127 Nikki Lee 32 0:57:52.887

11 93 Christie Hernandez 34 0:59:57.330

4 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 9 Amanda Back 36 0:36:37.937

2 89 Alison Hedrick 37 0:40:54.927

3 200 Tara Tucci 36 0:51:27.263

4 26 Andrea Burger 35 0:52:20.273

5 15 Bethany Beaudrie 37 0:52:25.660

6 6 Jessica Alger 35 0:56:54.237

4 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 49 George Darden 43 Male 40-44 0:25:03.903

2 232 Mitch Novy 32 Male 30-34 0:27:35.967

3 32 Bruce Catanzarite 51 Male 50-54 0:28:30.043

4 210 Joseph Urbanowicz 14 Male 18 and under 0:28:35.063

5 117 Gabe Kennedy 16 Male 18 and under 0:30:22.437

6 39 Tess Cochran 15 Female 18 and under 0:30:54.807

7 252 Matthew Akins 37 Male 35-39 0:31:27.493

8 245 Sebastien Viveros 48 Male 45-49 0:32:19.700

9 38 Kobe Cochran 14 Male 18 and under 0:33:08.167

10 124 Joseph Langford 30 Male 30-34 0:33:25.667

11 98 Mike Hipps 38 Male 35-39 0:34:08.687

12 211 Paul Urbanowicz 50 Male 50-54 0:35:12.703

13 161 Ritesh Patel 30 Male 30-34 0:36:09.340

14 95 Alex Hill 56 Male 55-59 0:36:14.537

15 218 Mike Whitehurst 55 Male 55-59 0:36:29.453

16 9 Amanda Back 36 Female 35-39 0:36:37.937

17 24 Ryan Brookshire 39 Male 35-39 0:36:51.247

18 53 Michael DeLang 57 Male 55-59 0:37:36.093

19 156 Mark Oprisch 59 Male 55-59 0:38:27.587

20 208 Nicolas Urbain 24 Male 19-24 0:38:38.517

21 31 Jeffrey Carswell 29 Male 25-29 0:39:17.120

22 42 Rebecca Coleman 42 Female 40-44 0:39:19.563

23 63 Emily Earle 32 Female 30-34 0:39:25.813

24 241 Jim Rives 43 Male 40-44 0:39:36.653

25 132 Kimberly Markham 32 Female 30-34 0:39:40.187

26 236 Tony Ooten 53 Male 50-54 0:39:42.577

27 108 Abigail Jackson 32 Female 30-34 0:40:28.123

28 214 Matthew Watson 49 Male 45-49 0:40:33.137

29 89 Alison Hedrick 37 Female 35-39 0:40:54.927

30 18 Richard Bilodeau 59 Male 55-59 0:41:08.257

31 144 David Milam 45 Male 45-49 0:41:49.737

32 193 Haley Tibbett 28 Female 25-29 0:41:52.297

33 140 Natalie McCarthy 34 Female 30-34 0:41:53.547

34 194 Deloni Tichenor 47 Female 45-49 0:41:58.967

35 76 Glenn Germaine 52 Male 50-54 0:43:13.580

36 43 Julie Collins 44 Female 40-44 0:43:39.970

37 91 Mike Helenbrook 48 Male 45-49 0:43:41.627

38 96 Lauren Hines 34 Female 30-34 0:44:13.237

39 34 Shiela Catanzarite 53 Female 50-54 0:44:16.590

40 111 Ansley Jacobs 28 Female 25-29 0:44:16.763

41 195 David Tinsley 68 Male 65-69 0:44:19.330

42 153 Philip Niekro 49 Male 45-49 0:44:24.153

43 206 Ramie Tucker 40 Female 40-44 0:44:47.317



4 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 42 Rebecca Coleman 42 0:39:19.563

2 43 Julie Collins 44 0:43:39.970

3 206 Ramie Tucker 40 0:44:47.317

4 72 Vikki Frost 44 0:45:33.067

5 129 Katherine Leeth 43 0:47:45.940

6 66 Tricia Escobedo 44 0:50:15.370

7 181 Mary Shade 41 0:54:55.343

4 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 194 Deloni Tichenor 47 0:41:58.967

2 201 Donna Tucker 49 0:46:42.680

3 7 Jennifer Allen 46 0:47:30.550

4 225 Stephanie Williams 46 0:52:18.347

5 67 Meredith Evans 45 0:54:58.980

6 198 Rebecca Trepper 49 1:03:24.803

7 128 Valerie Lee 45 1:04:02.977

8 125 Annette Larkins 48 1:09:36.473

9 118 Jeannine Kennedy 46 1:10:12.737

4 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 34 Shiela Catanzarite 53 0:44:16.590

2 40 Linda Cole 50 0:48:14.907

3 56 Amy Dickson 50 0:48:31.717

4 159 Michele Owen 50 0:53:37.200

5 22 Karen Bowers 52 1:11:22.113

6 196 Karen Tolbert 54 1:11:22.493

4 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 146 Carla Moore 56 0:45:30.040

2 21 Jennifer Bonn 59 0:47:19.463

3 110 Julie Jackson 58 0:59:16.187

4 46 Eva Craton 58 1:02:13.760

5 17 Vicki Bertram 58 1:06:32.660

6 27 Cynthia Byrer 58 1:09:34.620

4 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 244 Barbara Myrick 66 1:06:22.997

4 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 210 Joseph Urbanowicz 14 0:28:35.063

2 117 Gabe Kennedy 16 0:30:22.437

3 38 Kobe Cochran 14 0:33:08.167

4 203 Jack Tucker 9 0:54:30.120

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time
44 250 Alex Edquist 24 Female 19-24 0:45:09.677

45 146 Carla Moore 56 Female 55-59 0:45:30.040

46 72 Vikki Frost 44 Female 40-44 0:45:33.067

47 88 Raleigh Hawes 61 Male 60-64 0:45:59.427

48 243 Don Burkett 69 Male 65-69 0:46:07.720

49 184 Charlie Siler 72 Male 70+ 0:46:16.907

50 77 Heather Glazebrook 31 Female 30-34 0:46:17.007

51 149 Andrew Murphy 31 Male 30-34 0:46:17.653

52 247 Dale Graves 48 Male 45-49 0:46:39.613

53 201 Donna Tucker 49 Female 45-49 0:46:42.680

54 249 Stephanie Delang 25 Female 25-29 0:47:01.820

55 21 Jennifer Bonn 59 Female 55-59 0:47:19.463

56 7 Jennifer Allen 46 Female 45-49 0:47:30.550

57 116 Jessica Jones 31 Female 30-34 0:47:42.887

58 138 Laura Mayfield 32 Female 30-34 0:47:43.773

59 129 Katherine Leeth 43 Female 40-44 0:47:45.940

60 40 Linda Cole 50 Female 50-54 0:48:14.907

61 3 Katrina Alaniz 33 Female 30-34 0:48:19.933

62 56 Amy Dickson 50 Female 50-54 0:48:31.717

63 102 Mark Hudson 40 Male 40-44 0:49:05.327

64 217 John Whitehurst 48 Male 45-49 0:49:15.090

65 2 Christian Abrams 28 Male 25-29 0:49:50.490

66 199 Robert Tucci 36 Male 35-39 0:49:57.823

67 167 Kendrick Pulver 25 Female 25-29 0:49:59.180

68 66 Tricia Escobedo 44 Female 40-44 0:50:15.370

69 202 Hana Tucker 12 Female 18 and under 0:50:20.587

70 163 Richard Peberdy 59 Male 55-59 0:50:28.157

71 121 Holland King 36 Male 35-39 0:51:12.697

72 200 Tara Tucci 36 Female 35-39 0:51:27.263

73 189 Dale Smith 47 Male 45-49 0:51:59.203

74 225 Stephanie Williams 46 Female 45-49 0:52:18.347

75 26 Andrea Burger 35 Female 35-39 0:52:20.273

76 15 Bethany Beaudrie 37 Female 35-39 0:52:25.660

77 159 Michele Owen 50 Female 50-54 0:53:37.200

78 139 Bill McAllister 54 Male 50-54 0:53:47.993

79 224 Sophie Williams 13 Female 18 and under 0:53:52.470

80 180 Dale Seeley 50 Male 50-54 0:54:15.637

81 223 Sean Williams 51 Male 50-54 0:54:25.963

82 203 Jack Tucker 9 Male 18 and under 0:54:30.120

83 205 Patrick Tucker 41 Male 40-44 0:54:30.670

84 221 Clayton Williams 25 Male 25-29 0:54:32.963

85 4 Steven Alaniz 40 Male 40-44 0:54:34.523

86 181 Mary Shade 41 Female 40-44 0:54:55.343

87 67 Meredith Evans 45 Female 45-49 0:54:58.980

88 109 Brent Jackson 35 Male 35-39 0:55:43.240

89 6 Jessica Alger 35 Female 35-39 0:56:54.237

90 127 Nikki Lee 32 Female 30-34 0:57:52.887

91 110 Julie Jackson 58 Female 55-59 0:59:16.187

92 55 Clayton Denton 38 Male 35-39 0:59:24.250

93 93 Christie Hernandez 34 Female 30-34 0:59:57.330

94 113 David Johnson 53 Male 50-54 1:00:46.423



4 mile - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 208 Nicolas Urbain 24 0:38:38.517

4 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 31 Jeffrey Carswell 29 0:39:17.120

2 2 Christian Abrams 28 0:49:50.490

3 221 Clayton Williams 25 0:54:32.963

4 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 232 Mitch Novy 32 0:27:35.967

2 124 Joseph Langford 30 0:33:25.667

3 161 Ritesh Patel 30 0:36:09.340

4 149 Andrew Murphy 31 0:46:17.653

4 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 252 Matthew Akins 37 0:31:27.493

2 98 Mike Hipps 38 0:34:08.687

3 24 Ryan Brookshire 39 0:36:51.247

4 199 Robert Tucci 36 0:49:57.823

5 121 Holland King 36 0:51:12.697

6 109 Brent Jackson 35 0:55:43.240

7 55 Clayton Denton 38 0:59:24.250

4 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 49 George Darden 43 0:25:03.903

2 241 Jim Rives 43 0:39:36.653

3 102 Mark Hudson 40 0:49:05.327

4 205 Patrick Tucker 41 0:54:30.670

5 4 Steven Alaniz 40 0:54:34.523

4 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 245 Sebastien Viveros 48 0:32:19.700

2 214 Matthew Watson 49 0:40:33.137

3 144 David Milam 45 0:41:49.737

4 91 Mike Helenbrook 48 0:43:41.627

5 153 Philip Niekro 49 0:44:24.153

6 247 Dale Graves 48 0:46:39.613

7 217 John Whitehurst 48 0:49:15.090

8 189 Dale Smith 47 0:51:59.203

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

95 46 Eva Craton 58 Female 55-59 1:02:13.760

96 198 Rebecca Trepper 49 Female 45-49 1:03:24.803

97 197 Michael Trepper 51 Male 50-54 1:03:25.067

98 128 Valerie Lee 45 Female 45-49 1:04:02.977

99 172 Jessica Ross 27 Female 25-29 1:04:04.653

100 244 Barbara Myrick 66 Female 65-69 1:06:22.997

101 17 Vicki Bertram 58 Female 55-59 1:06:32.660

102 27 Cynthia Byrer 58 Female 55-59 1:09:34.620

103 125 Annette Larkins 48 Female 45-49 1:09:36.473

104 118 Jeannine Kennedy 46 Female 45-49 1:10:12.737

105 22 Karen Bowers 52 Female 50-54 1:11:22.113

106 196 Karen Tolbert 54 Female 50-54 1:11:22.493



4 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 32 Bruce Catanzarite 51 0:28:30.043

2 211 Paul Urbanowicz 50 0:35:12.703

3 236 Tony Ooten 53 0:39:42.577

4 76 Glenn Germaine 52 0:43:13.580

5 139 Bill McAllister 54 0:53:47.993

6 180 Dale Seeley 50 0:54:15.637

7 223 Sean Williams 51 0:54:25.963

8 113 David Johnson 53 1:00:46.423

9 197 Michael Trepper 51 1:03:25.067

4 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 95 Alex Hill 56 0:36:14.537

2 218 Mike Whitehurst 55 0:36:29.453

3 53 Michael DeLang 57 0:37:36.093

4 156 Mark Oprisch 59 0:38:27.587

5 18 Richard Bilodeau 59 0:41:08.257

6 163 Richard Peberdy 59 0:50:28.157

4 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 88 Raleigh Hawes 61 0:45:59.427

4 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 195 David Tinsley 68 0:44:19.330

2 243 Don Burkett 69 0:46:07.720

4 mile - Male 70+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 184 Charlie Siler 72 0:46:16.907


